To view a full selection of Samlex products visit our website at www.samlexamerica.com or contact us: 1(800) 561-5885 or sales@samlexamerica.com
450W
Model No. SAM-450-12E
INPUT
Battery System Voltage 12 VDC
Nominal Input Voltage 12.5 VDC
Input Voltage Range > 10.5 VDC to < 15.5 VDC
Input Current at Continuous Power 41.3 A to 43.3 A
Input Current at No Load 0.25 A to 0.35 A
dc side Grounding DC Negative (-) input terminal bonded to chassis
OUTPUT
Output Voltage Wave Form Modified Sine Wave
output voltage; frequency 230 VAC + 10% / -2%; 50 Hz ± 5%
ac output side grounding Both AC current carrying conductors isolated from chassis
Output Power, Continuous (Resistive Load) 450 W
Output Power, Surge (< 1 Sec, Resistive Load) 900 W
Peak Efficiency (At 50% of Continuous Power) 90%
USB Charging Port 5 VDC, 500mA
PROTECTIONS
Low Input Voltage Alarm 10.8 VDC. Auto reset at > 10.8 VDC
Low Input Voltage Shutdown 10.5 VDC. Auto reset at 11.5 VDC
High Input Voltage Shutdown 15.5 VDC. Auto reset at < 15.5 VDC
Overload and leakage Shut down
Latches in shutdown condition. Manual reset by switching off the ON/
OFF switch, waiting for 3 minutes and switching on the On/Off switch
cooling Load controlled fan. Comes on at 8 to 12W
Over Temperature Shutdown By sensing internal hot spot. Auto reset on cooling
internal Input Fuse, 32 V 70 A (2 X 35 A)
CONNECTIONS
battery input
AC output
USB output
Red (+) & Black (-) thumb screws; M4 size
Universal outlet
USB connector
ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED
Battery input cable set with battery clamps
Battery input cable set with cigar plug
GENERAL
Operating Temperature Range 0 to 25 C at 100% loading; 26°C to 35°C at 80% loading
Operating Humidity < 80%
Dimensions (L x w x H) 154 x 154 x 46 mm; 6 x 6.1 x 1.8 inches (size includes protrusions)
Weight 0.6 kg.; 1.3 lb.
Design Features
-- Modified Sine Wave output
-- Soft Start Technology - prevents shut down due to over current
on cold start of AC loads
-- USB charging port: 5V, 500 mA
-- Load controlled fan saves power during low load conditions
-- Protection against short circuit, overload, low and high DC input
voltages, over temperature and leakage
-- Light weight and compact aluminum enclosure
2 YEAR WARRANTY
NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice
DC-AC Inverter
    Modified Sine Wave
Model
SAM-450-12E
12 VDC - 230 VAC
12002-SAM-450-12E-0412